APPLICATION APPLICANT DETAILS

NUMBER
MDF2022/1

MDF2022/2

MDF2022/3

MDF2022/4

MDF2022/5

MDF2022/6

MDF2022/7

MDF2022/8

MDF2022/9

NA

MDF2022/10

MAYORS DISCRETIONARY FUND ALLOCATIONS 2021/22

Local Government Regulation 2012 Chapter 5 Part 8 Division 2

Capricorn Coast
Netball Association

Emu Park Veteran’'s
Golf Club

Yeppoon State High
School

St Brendan’s
College

Emu Park
Swimming Club

Rockhampton
Wildlife Rescue

Paul Mitchell

Central Queensland
District Ladies
Bowling Association

Marlborough State
School P&C

Gawula Aboriginal
Land Trust

Woppaburra
Memorial Project

ALLOCATION USE

Players to compete in Nissan
State Age Championships

Open Golf Championships 2021

Awards for Excellence Awards
Ceremony

Local Mayor Award for
Community Service

Medals / cash prizes for Meet —
Spectacular Skins

Support for injured animals within
Capricorn Coast

Christmas lunch and presents for
Domestic and Family Violence

Prize money for CQ Ladies Fours
Carnival

Playground repairs

Contribution towards the boulder
being placed on site at Gawula
acknowledging the handover of
land to the GALT by the Minister
of Department Natural Resources
Contribution towards stonemason
cost for Memorial Headstone

WAY IN WHICH
ALLOCATED (*)

b: to a community
organisation for a
community purpose
b: to a community
organisation for a
community purpose
c: for another
community purpose

c: for another
community purpose

b: to a community
organisation for a
community purpose
b: to a community
organisation for a
community purpose
c: for another
community purpose

b: to a community
organisation for a
community purpose

c: for another
community purpose

b: to a community
organisation for a
community purpose

b: to a community
organisation for a
community purpose

AMOUNT
ALLOCATED

$500.00

$500.00

$200.00

$250.00

$500.00

$500.00

$499.00

$250.00

$500.00

$200.00

$1000.00

DATE APPROVED

25 June 2021

21 July 2021

13 September
2021

17 September
2021

22 September
2021

21 October 2021

17 November 2021

2 February 2022

17 March 2022

17 March 2022

22 March 2022

DATE ALLOCATED

7 July 2021

4 August 2021

6 October 2021
29 September 2021

6 October 2021

3 November 2021

1 December 2021

22 February 2022

30 March 2022

12 April 2022

13 April 2022

(*) Section 202 (1) of the Local Government Regulations 2012 — Requirements for Councillors about discretionary funds — Act, s 109 | a: for capital works of the local government that are

for a community purpose, b: to a community organisation for a community purpose, c: for another community purpose



